## **RESOLUTION 2009-369**

## RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, RENEWING CONTRACT FOR INFO-COP DEVICE GSA CONTRACT FOR THE BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENT

**BE IT RESOLVED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that the Township Administrator is hereby authorized to sign a contract agreement with GTBM, Inc., located at 351 Paterson Avenue, East Rutherford, New Jersey for the year beginning July 31, 2009.

## CERTIFICATION

I, Kathleen T. West, Municipal Clerk, of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee of said Township at their Reorganization meeting held on the 1<sup>st</sup> day of June, 2009, in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey.

Kathleen T. West, RMC Municipal Clerk